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CALL TO ORDER AT ___________________ P.M.  
 

  

A. ROLL CALL:  Kurt Heise_____, Bob Doroshewitz _____, Jerry Vorva _____, 

Jen Buckley_____, Chuck Curmi_____, Audrey Monaghan_____, 

John Stewart_____  
 

  

B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

PRESENTATION OF PROCLAMATION FOR NATIONAL POLICE WEEK 

 MAY 14 – 20, 2023 

 

C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA  
 

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 
  

D. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA  

 

D.1 Approval of Minutes 

 

a. Regular Meeting, April 11, 2023 

 

D.2 Consent Agenda – New Business  

 

a. Resolution between Plymouth Township and Wayne County accepting 

jurisdiction and maintenance of the proposed sanitary sewer in the 5 

Mile Road right-of-way, Resolution #2023-05-09-39, Jeremy 
Schrot, Township Engineer 
 

b. Contract with MDOT for Upgrading Fencing at Ann Arbor Road and I-

275 Intersection Area, Resolution # 2023-05-09-40, Supervisor 
Kurt Heise and Township Planner Laura Haw 
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D.3 Consent Agenda - Acceptance of Communications, 

Correspondence, and Reports 

 

a. Reports: 
b.  

• Building Department Monthly Report - April 2023 

• Fire Department Monthly Report - April 2023  

• Planning Department Monthly Report - April 2023 

• Police Department Monthly Report - April 2023 

• FOIA Monthly Report - Clerk’s Office - April 2023 
• FOIA Monthly Report - Police Department - April 2023 

 
 
  

 

D.4    Approval of Township Bills:  
 

FUND  ACCT  ALREADY PAID  TO BE PAID  TOTAL:  

  
General Fund  

  
101  

 
694,547.71 

 

 
87,828.59 

 
782,376.30 

 

Drug  
Forfeiture 
Federal  

  
  

262  

  
  

.00 

  
  

.00 

 
 

.00 

Drug  
Forfeiture  
State 

  
 

265 

  
 

.00 .00 

  
 

.00 

Drug 
Forfeiture 
IRS 

 
 
266 

 
 

.00 

 
 

.00 

 
 

.00 

ARPA  

  
 
285  

  
 

.00 

  
 

58,137.00 

  
 

58,137.00 

Improv. Rev. 

 
446 

 
.00 

 
.00 

 
.00 
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Senior  
Transportation 
 

  
588  

  
4,707.69 

 
91.71 

 
4,799.40 

Water/Sewer 
Fund  

  
592  

 
56,832.71 

  
149,968.14 

 
206,800.85 

Solid Waste 
Fund  

  
596  

 
4,483.88 

  
111,094.81 

  
115,578.69 

Tax 
Pool  

  
703  

 
19,976.57 

  
.00 

 
19,976.57 

 

Police Bond 
Fund 

 
710  

 
1,000.00 

 
.00 

 
1,000.00 

Special  
Assessment  
Capital  

  
  

805  

  
  

.00 

  
 

11,490.50 

 
 

11,490.50 

  
TOTALS:  

  
  

 
781,548.56 

 
418,610.75 

 
1,200,159.31 

 

 

E. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 Minutes) 

 

F. NEW BUSINESS 

 

1. Second Reading of Ordinance Creating Veterans Commission, Resolution # 

2023-05-09-41, Supervisor Kurt Heise 

 

2. Award Contract for 2023 Sidewalk Gap Project, Resolution # 2023-05-09-

42, Jeremy Schrot, Township Engineer 

 

3. Request for Approval: St. John’s Townes: Planned Unit Development (PUD) 

Option, Resolution # 2023-05-09-43, Laura Haw, Township Planner and 

Joe Skore, on behalf of Pulte Homes of Michigan 
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G. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 Minutes) 

 

H. BOARD COMMENTS  

 

I. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE:  The Charter Township of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable 

auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed 

materials being considered at all Township Meetings, to individuals with disabilities at the 

Meetings/Hearings upon two weeks’ notice to the Charter Township of Plymouth by writing or 

calling the following: Human Resource Office, 9955 N Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI  48170. 

Phone number (734) 354-3202 TDD units: 1-800649-3777 (Michigan Relay Services) 

 

The public is invited and encouraged to attend all meetings of the Board of Trustees of 

the Charter Township of Plymouth 


