Tuesday, May 9, 2023 7:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER AT \_\_\_\_\_\_ P.M.



A. ROLL	CALL: Kurt Heise, Bob Doroshewitz, Jerry Vorva, Jen Buckley, Chuck Curmi, Audrey Monaghan, John Stewart						
B. PLED	GE OF ALLEGIANCE						
PF	RESENTATION OF PROCLAMATION FOR NATIONAL POLICE WEEK MAY 14 – 20, 2023						
C. APPR	OVAL OF AGENDA						
	Tuesday, May 9, 2023						
D. APPI	ROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA						
D.1	Approval of Minutes						
	a. Regular Meeting, April 11, 2023						
D.2	Consent Agenda — New Business						
	<ul> <li>a. Resolution between Plymouth Township and Wayne County accepting jurisdiction and maintenance of the proposed sanitary sewer in the 5 Mile Road right-of-way, <b>Resolution #2023-05-09-39</b>, <i>Jeremy Schrot, Township Engineer</i></li> </ul>						
	<ul> <li>b. Contract with MDOT for Upgrading Fencing at Ann Arbor Road and I- 275 Intersection Area, Resolution # 2023-05-09-40, Supervisor Kurt Heise and Township Planner Laura Haw</li> </ul>						

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 7:00 PM



#### D.3 Consent Agenda - Acceptance of Communications, Correspondence, and Reports

#### a. Reports:

- Building Department Monthly Report April 2023
- Fire Department Monthly Report April 2023
- Planning Department Monthly Report April 2023
- Police Department Monthly Report April 2023
- FOIA Monthly Report Clerk's Office April 2023
- FOIA Monthly Report Police Department April 2023

### D.4 Approval of Township Bills:

FUND	ACCT	ALREADY PAID	TO BE PAID	TOTAL:
General Fund	101	694,547.71	87,828.59	782,376.30
Drug Forfeiture Federal	262	.00	.00	.00
Drug Forfeiture State	265	.00	.00.	.00
Drug Forfeiture IRS	266	.00	.00	.00
ARPA	285	.00	58,137.00	58,137.00
Improv. Rev.	446	.00	.00.	.00

PEOPIE TOWNSHIP OF

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 7:00 PM

Senior Transportation	588	4,707.69	91.71	4,799.40
Water/Sewer Fund	592	56,832.71	149,968.14	206,800.85
Solid Waste Fund	596	4,483.88	111,094.81	115,578.69
Tax Pool	703	19,976.57	.00	19,976.57
Police Bond Fund	710	1,000.00	.00	1,000.00
Special Assessment Capital	805	.00	11,490.50	11,490.50
TOTALS:		781,548.56	418,610.75	1,200,159.31

### E. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 Minutes)

#### F. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Second Reading of Ordinance Creating Veterans Commission, **Resolution #** 2023-05-09-41, *Supervisor Kurt Heise*
- 2. Award Contract for 2023 Sidewalk Gap Project, **Resolution # 2023-05-09-42**, *Jeremy Schrot, Township Engineer*
- 3. Request for Approval: St. John's Townes: Planned Unit Development (PUD) Option, **Resolution # 2023-05-09-43**, Laura Haw, Township Planner and Joe Skore, on behalf of Pulte Homes of Michigan

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 7:00 PM



- **G.** PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 Minutes)
- H. BOARD COMMENTS
- I. ADJOURNMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: The Charter Township of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at all Township Meetings, to individuals with disabilities at the Meetings/Hearings upon two weeks' notice to the Charter Township of Plymouth by writing or calling the following: Human Resource Office, 9955 N Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170. Phone number (734) 354-3202 TDD units: 1-800649-3777 (Michigan Relay Services)

The public is invited and encouraged to attend all meetings of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Plymouth